
City Hall
920 Broad Street

Newark, New Jersey  07102
City of Newark

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 114-1214 Name: CDBG - Jewish Renaissance_HS (2012 Amended)

Status:Type: Resolution Filed

File created: In control:8/5/2014 Administration

On agenda: Final action:5/20/2015 5/20/2015

Title: Dept/ Agency:  Administration/Office of the Business Administrator
Action:  (X) Ratifying     (X) Authorizing     (X) Amending
Type of Service: Amendment Agreement with grant Sub-recipient in order to extend original
agreement until December 31, 2014
Purpose: Health Services
Entity Name:  Jewish Renaissance Medical Center, Inc.
Entity Address:  275 Hobart Street, Perth Amboy, New Jersey 08861
Grant Amount: $12,273.00 (under original contract, but no additional expenditures for this extension)
Funding Source: United States Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD)/ Community
Development Block Grant (CDBG) Funds.
Contract Period:  Initial contract period January 1, 2013 through December 31, 2013, is being
extended through December 31, 2014
Contract Basis: (   ) Bid   (   ) State Vendor   (   ) Prof.  Ser.   (   ) EUS
(   ) Fair & Open   (   ) No Reportable Contributions   ( ) RFP   (   ) RFQ
(   ) Private Sale   (X) Grant   (X) Sub-recipient   (   ) n/a

Additional Information:
Extending contract to December 31, 2014, at no additional cost to the City of Newark. Original
contract authorized by Resolution 7R1-C adopted September 18, 2013.

Sponsors: Council of the Whole

Indexes:

Code sections:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptMunicipal Council5/20/2015 1 Pass

City of Newark Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

